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RESIDENCY:

FELLOWSHIPS:

CURRICULUM VITAE

Geoffrey Craig Fenner, M.D.
Plastic and Reconstructive Surgery
June 28, 1961

LaGrange, Illinois

Married

Bachelor of Science

Biology with Departmental Honors
Indiana University

Bloomington, Indiana

Doctor of Medicine
Indiana University School of Medicine
Indianapolis, Indiana

General Surgery
University of Chicago
Chicago, Illinois

Internship, General Surgery

Junior Resident, General Surgery
Senior Resident, General Surgery
Chief Resident, General Surgery

Plastic and Reconstructive Surgery
Institute of Reconstructive Plastic Surgery
New York University Medical Center
New York, New Y ork

Reconstructive Microsurgery

1984

1988

1988-89
1989-91
1991-92
1992-93

1993-95

1995-96



APPOINTMENTS:

Curriculum Vitae
Geoffrey C. Fenner, M.D.

William W. Shaw, M .D.
UCLA Medical Center
Los Angeles, Cdifornia

Craniofacial/Pediatric Plastic Surgery

S. Anthony Wolfe, M.D.
Miami Children’s Hospital
Miami, Florida

Clinical Instructor in Surgery
Department of Surgery

NYU Medical Center

New York, NY

Clinical Instructor in Surgery
Department of Surgery
UCLA Medical Center

Los Angeles, Cdifornia

Assistant Professor of Surgery
Northwestern School of Medicine
Chicago, Illinois

Assistant Attending of Surgery

& Chief of Microsurgery
Evanston Hospital Medical Center
Evanston, Illinois

Clinical Attending
Children’s Memorial Hospital
Chicago, Illinois

Clinical Attending

Northwestern Memorial Hospital
Chicago, Illinois

Director of Medical Education

for Plastic Surgery at Evanston Hospital

Northwestern School of Medicine

Chief, Division of Plastic Surgery
Evanston Northwestern Healthcare

1996-97

1993-95

1995-96

1997-Present

1997-Present

1997-Present

1997-Present

1997-Present

1999-2008



LICENSURE

& CERTIFICATION: [llinois #036-081864
New Y ork #192359
Cdlifornia #G081401
Florida #MEQ0070599
National Board of Medical Examiners#355105
American Board of Surgery #39535

American Board of Plastic Surgery #5773

HONORS/AWARDS: Honors Degree Dept. of Surgery
Indiana University School of Medicine

Rhodes Scholar Candidate
Indiana University

Outstanding Student-Athlete Award
Indiana University

Honors Thesis & Departmental
Honorsin Biology
Indiana University

Four Y ear Letterman Award
IU Men’sVarsity Swim Team
Coach: “ Doc” James Counsilman

U.S National Swimming Championships
Qualifier All American

Golden Key National Honor Society
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PROFESSIONAL

SOCIETIES:
American Medical Association
Diplomate of NBME

American Society of Plastic & Reconstructive

Surgeons. Candidate member

1988
1993
1995
1996
1989
1994
1999

1988

1984

1984

1984

1980-84

1983 & ‘84

1984

1983
1989
1997



COMMITEES:

Curriculum Vitae
Geoffrey C. Fenner, M.D.

PUBLICATIONS:

Book Chapters:

American College of Surgeons
Associate Fellow
New York State Medical Society
Chicago Surgical Society
University of Chicago Surgical Society
Ilinois Surgical Society
Chicago Plastic Surgery Society
American Society Laser Medicine and Surgery

Core Curriculum Committee:
University of Chicago
University of Chicago Search Committee:
Chief of Surgery
Quality Assurance Committee
Dept. Surgery; Univ. of Chicago
Quality Assurance Committee
OR Efficiency Study
NYU Medical Center
Core Curriculum Committee;
Division of Plastic Surgery
Northwestern School of Medicine
Children’s Memorial Hospital Search Committee
Head of Dentistry, Orthopedic Surgery
Cancer Committee
Dept. Surgery, Evanston Hospital
Operating Room Committee
Dept. Surgery, Evanston Hospital

1994
1995
1999
1998
1999
1999
1999
1991
1992
1991-92

1995

1997

1997

1997

1997

1. Arensman RM, Fenner GC, Loe WA, Ledbetter DJ. Acute Care of Traumatic Wounds.



In.: Eichelberger MR, ed., Pediatric Trauma. Toronto & Philadelphia: Decker Inc., 1993.

2. Blumen I, Fenner GC, Arensman RM. Stabilization in Transport. In: Arensman RM, ed.,
Pediatric Trauma. New York, NY: Ravens Press, 1994.

3. Fenner GC, Ahn CY, Shaw WW. The Use of Muscle Flaps for Coverage of Perineal Defects.
In: Ehrlich RM, Alter GJ, ed., Plastic and Reconstructive Surgery of the External Genitalia.
W.B. Saunders Co., Philadel phia, PA 1996.

4. Fenner GC, Wolfe SA. Maxillary Fractures. In: Weinzweig J, ed., Plastic Surgery Secrets.
W.B. Saunders Co., Philadelphia, PA 1997.

5. Fenner GC, Mustoe TA. Breast Reconstruction. In: Winchester, DJ, Winchester DP
Breast Cancer. W.B. Saunders Co., Philadelphia, PA 2001

6. Fenner GC, Mustoe TA. Breast Reconstruction. In: Winchester, DJ, Winchester DP
Breast Cancer. W.B. Saunders Co., Philadelphia, PA 2006

Articles:

1. Fenner GC, Siwy BK, Bennett JE. The Effect of Tissue Expansion on Silicone Induced
Capsules. ACS Surgical Forum XXVII San Francisco, CA 1987.

2. Fenner GC. Explorationsin Methods Useful in Identifying Variably Digested Fishin
Diet Studies. Biology Undergraduate Honors Thesis. Indiana University, Bloomington 1984.

3. Fenner GC, Kasabian AK. Dextran Complicationsin Microsurgery Submitted 1995

4. Fenner GC, Marshall DE, Wolfe SA, Morrison G. Abnormal Head Shape. International
Pediatrics. 1997.

5. Shaw WW, Fenner GC. Immediate Mastopexy After Implant Removal. Submitted to
Plastic & Reconstructive Surgery 1997.
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6. Shaw WW, Fenner GC. Unexpected Breast Carcinoma in Patients Seeking
Implant Removal. Submitted to Plastic And Reconstructive Surgery 1997

7. Shaw WW, Fenner GC, Ahn CY. Alternativesto TRAM Flapsin Breast Reconstruction.
Submitted 1996

8. Fenner GC, Wolfe SA. Genioplasty; A 21 Year Review of 478 Cases. Submitted to Plastic and
Reconstructive Surgery 1997.

9. Fenner GC, Wolfe SA. Post-Traumatic Post-Surgical Orbital Deformity. Submitted to Plastic



and Reconstructive Surgery 1997.

10. Ahn CY, Fenner GC, Shaw WW. The Safety of Free TRAM Breast Reconstruction After
Abdominal Liposuction.. Submitted to PRS 1996.

PRESENTATIONS:

1. The Effect of Tissue Expansion on Silicone Induced Capsules. American College of
Surgeons Surgical Forum. San Francisco, California. October 1987.

2. Orbital Pseudotumor and Intracranial Granulomatous Disease. Neurosurgery Grand
Rounds: University of Californiaat San Francisco. October 1987.

3. Pseudomembranous Enterocolitis: Small Bowel Obstruction of Unusual Etiology.
Genera Surgery & Gastroenterology Symposium. Lutheran General Hospital.
Chicago, Illinois, February 1993.

4. Penetrating Injuries of the Portal Triad. Chicago Metropolitan Trauma Conference.
Chicago, Illinois. January 1992.

5. Fractures of the Mandible. Grand Rounds: Institute of Reconstructive Plastic Surgery,
NYU Medical Center. New York, NY. March 1994.

6. Advancesin Reconstruction of the Breast. University of Nuevo Leon. Monterrey.
Mexico. March 1994.

7. Breast Cancer Update. Grand Rounds; Institute of Reconstructive Plastic Surgery,
NYU Medical Center. New York, NY. October 1994.

8. Microsurgical Fibular Reconstruction of Tibial Defects. “Resident’s Night”;

Institute of Reconstructive Plastic Surgery, NYU Medical Center. New York, NY June
1994
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9. Complications of Dextran in Microsurgery. Plastic SurgeryvSenior Residents
Conference. Ann Arbor, Michigan. April 1995.

10. Lip Reconstruction. Grand Rounds; Institute of Reconstructive Plastic Surgery,
NYU Medica Center. New York, NY. April 1995

11.Reconstruction of the Hypopharynx and Cervical Esophagus. Surgery Grand Rounds:
UCLA Medical Center. Los Angeles, CA. October 1995

12. Algorthym for Breast Reconstruction. American College of Surgeons. New Orleans,



LA. October 1995

13.Alternatives to TRAM Flap Breast Reconstruction: Experience with 121 Free F;aps.
Annual Meeting of the American Association of Plastic Surgeons.
Hilton Head, SC. May 6, 1996

14.Verticle Mammoplasty Following Implant Removal: Safety and Aesthetic Considerations.
Annual Meeting of the California Society of Plastic Surgeons. Indian Wells, CA
May 24, 1996.

15.Immediate Mastopexy After Implant Removal. Annual Meeting of the American Society of
Plastic & Reconstructive Surgeons. Dallas, TX. October 1996.

16.Unexpected Breast Cancer Upon Implant Removal. Annual Meeting of the American Society
of Plastic & Reconstructive Surgeons. Dallas TX. October 1996

17.Anaysis of 478 Genioplasties over a2l Year Period. Annua Meeting of the American
Association of Plastic Surgeons. Portland, OR. May 17, 1997.

18.Post-Traumatic Post-Surgical Orbital Deformity. Annual Meeting of the American
Association of Plastic Surgeons. Portland, OR. May 18, 1997

19.Reconstructive Plastic Surgery. General Surgery Grand Rounds. Evanston Hospital Medical
Center. Evanston, IL September 3, 1997.

20.Spectrum of Osseous Genioplasties. International Society of Craniofacial Surgery;
VIl International Congress. Santa Fe, NM. September 17, 1997.

21.Post-Oncologic Reconstruction of Oro-Pharyngeal Tumors. Plastic Surgery Grand Rounds
Northwestern University Medical Center. Chicago, IL October 8, 1997.

22.Facia Bipartitian of aMidline Tessier Number Zero Cleft. Plastic Surgery Video Session;
American College of Surgeons Clinical Congress. Chicago, IL October 14, 1997



