CURRICULUM VITAE

NAME: Geoffrey Craig Fenner, M.D.

SPECIALTY: Plastic and Reconstructive Surgery

BIRTHDATE: June 28, 1961

BIRTHPLACE: LaGrange, Illinois

MARITAL STATUS: Married

EDUCATION: Bachelor of Science 1984

Biology with Departmental Honors

Indiana University Bloomington, Indiana

Doctor of Medicine 1988

Indiana University School of Medicine

Indianapolis, Indiana

RESIDENCY: General Surgery

University of Chicago Chicago, Illinois

Internship, General Surgery	1988-89
Junior Resident, General Surgery	1989-91
Senior Resident, General Surgery	1991-92
Chief Resident, General Surgery	1992-93

Curriculum Vitae Geoffrey C. Fenner, M.D.

RESIDENCY: Plastic and Reconstructive Surgery 1993-95

Institute of Reconstructive Plastic Surgery New York University Medical Center

New York, New York

FELLOWSHIPS: Reconstructive Microsurgery 1995-96

William W. Shaw, M.D. UCLA Medical Center Los Angeles, California

Craniofacial/Pediatric Plastic Surgery S. Anthony Wolfe, M.D. Miami Children's Hospital Miami, Florida 1996-97

APPOINTMENTS:

Clinical Instructor in Surgery Department of Surgery NYU Medical Center New York, NY 1993-95

Clinical Instructor in Surgery Department of Surgery UCLA Medical Center Los Angeles, California 1995-96

Assistant Professor of Surgery Northwestern School of Medicine Chicago, Illinois 1997-Present

Assistant Attending of Surgery & Chief of Microsurgery Evanston Hospital Medical Center

1997-Present

Clinical Attending Children's Memorial Hospital Chicago, Illinois

Evanston, Illinois

1997-Present

Clinical Attending Northwestern Memorial Hospital Chicago, Illinois 1997-Present

Curriculum Vitae Geoffrey C. Fenner, M.D.

> Director of Medical Education for Plastic Surgery at Evanston Hospital Northwestern School of Medicine

1997-Present

Chief, Division of Plastic Surgery Evanston Northwestern Healthcare

1999-2008

LICENSURE
& CERTIFICATION:

Illinois	#036-081864	1988
New York	#192359	1993
California	#G081401	1995
Florida	#ME0070599	1996
National Board of Medical Examine	ers#355105	1989
American Board of Surgery	#39535	1994
American Board of Plastic Surgery	#5773	1999

HONORS/AWARDS:

Honors Degree Dept. of Surgery	1988
Indiana University School of Medicine	

Rhodes Scholar Candidate	1984
Indiana University	

Outstanding Student-Athlete Award	1984
Indiana University	

Honors Thesis & Departmental	1984
Honors in Biology	
Indiana University	

Four Year Letterman Award	1980-84
IU Men's Varsity Swim Team	
Coach: "Doc" James Counsilman	

U.S National Swimming Championships	1983 & '84
Qualifier All American	

Golden	Kay Nationa	l Honor Society	1984
Croiden	i Kev inaliona	u Honor Society	1984

Curriculum Vitae Geoffrey C. Fenner, M.D.

PROFESSIONAL SOCIETIES:

American Medical Association	1983
Diplomate of NBME	1989
American Society of Plastic & Reconstructive	1997
Surgeons: Candidate member	

	American College of Surgeons Associate Fellow	1994
	New York State Medical Society	1995
	Chicago Surgical Society	1999
	University of Chicago Surgical Society	1998
	Illinois Surgical Society	1999
	Chicago Plastic Surgery Society	1999
	American Society Laser Medicine and Surgery	1999
COMMITEES:	Core Curriculum Committee:	1991
COMMITTEES:	University of Chicago	1//1
	University of Chicago Search Committee: Chief of Surgery	1992
	Quality Assurance Committee	1991-92
	Dept. Surgery; Univ. of Chicago	
	Quality Assurance Committee	1995
	OR Efficiency Study	
	NYU Medical Center	
	Core Curriculum Committee;	1997
	Division of Plastic Surgery	
	Northwestern School of Medicine	
	Children's Memorial Hospital Search Committee	1997
	Head of Dentistry, Orthopedic Surgery	
	Cancer Committee	1997
	Dept. Surgery, Evanston Hospital	
	Operating Room Committee	1997
	Dept. Surgery, Evanston Hospital	

Curriculum Vitae Geoffrey C. Fenner, M.D.

PUBLICATIONS:

Book Chapters:

1. Arensman RM, Fenner GC, Loe WA, Ledbetter DJ. Acute Care of Traumatic Wounds.

- In.: Eichelberger MR, ed., Pediatric Trauma. Toronto & Philadelphia: Decker Inc., 1993.
- 2. Blumen I, Fenner GC, Arensman RM. Stabilization in Transport. In: Arensman RM, ed., Pediatric Trauma. New York, NY: Ravens Press, 1994.
- 3. Fenner GC, Ahn CY, Shaw WW. The Use of Muscle Flaps for Coverage of Perineal Defects. In: Ehrlich RM, Alter GJ, ed., Plastic and Reconstructive Surgery of the External Genitalia. W.B. Saunders Co., Philadelphia, PA 1996.
- 4. Fenner GC, Wolfe SA. Maxillary Fractures. In: Weinzweig J, ed., Plastic Surgery Secrets. W.B. Saunders Co., Philadelphia, PA 1997.
- 5. Fenner GC, Mustoe TA. Breast Reconstruction. In: Winchester, DJ, Winchester DP Breast Cancer. W.B. Saunders Co., Philadelphia, PA 2001
- 6. Fenner GC, Mustoe TA. Breast Reconstruction. In: Winchester, DJ, Winchester DP Breast Cancer. W.B. Saunders Co., Philadelphia, PA 2006

Articles:

- 1. Fenner GC, Siwy BK, Bennett JE. The Effect of Tissue Expansion on Silicone Induced Capsules. ACS Surgical Forum XXVII San Francisco, CA 1987.
- 2. Fenner GC. Explorations in Methods Useful in Identifying Variably Digested Fish in Diet Studies. Biology Undergraduate Honors Thesis. Indiana University, Bloomington 1984.
- 3. Fenner GC, Kasabian AK. Dextran Complications in Microsurgery Submitted 1995
- 4. Fenner GC, Marshall DE, Wolfe SA, Morrison G. Abnormal Head Shape. International Pediatrics. 1997.
- 5. Shaw WW, Fenner GC. Immediate Mastopexy After Implant Removal. Submitted to Plastic & Reconstructive Surgery 1997.

Curriculum Vitae Geoffrey C. Fenner, M.D.

- 6. Shaw WW, Fenner GC. Unexpected Breast Carcinoma in Patients Seeking Implant Removal. Submitted to Plastic And Reconstructive Surgery 1997
- 7. Shaw WW, Fenner GC, Ahn CY. Alternatives to TRAM Flaps in Breast Reconstruction. Submitted 1996
- 8. Fenner GC, Wolfe SA. Genioplasty; A 21 Year Review of 478 Cases. Submitted to Plastic and Reconstructive Surgery 1997.
- 9. Fenner GC, Wolfe SA. Post-Traumatic Post-Surgical Orbital Deformity. Submitted to Plastic

and Reconstructive Surgery 1997.

10. Ahn CY, Fenner GC, Shaw WW. The Safety of Free TRAM Breast Reconstruction After Abdominal Liposuction.. Submitted to PRS 1996.

PRESENTATIONS:

- 1. The Effect of Tissue Expansion on Silicone Induced Capsules. American College of Surgeons Surgical Forum. San Francisco, California. October 1987.
- 2. Orbital Pseudotumor and Intracranial Granulomatous Disease. Neurosurgery Grand Rounds: University of California at San Francisco. October 1987.
- 3. Pseudomembranous Enterocolitis: Small Bowel Obstruction of Unusual Etiology. General Surgery & Gastroenterology Symposium. Lutheran General Hospital. Chicago, Illinois, February 1993.
- 4. Penetrating Injuries of the Portal Triad. Chicago Metropolitan Trauma Conference. Chicago, Illinois. January 1992.
- 5. Fractures of the Mandible. Grand Rounds: Institute of Reconstructive Plastic Surgery, NYU Medical Center. New York, NY. March 1994.
- 6. Advances in Reconstruction of the Breast. University of Nuevo Leon. Monterrey. Mexico. March 1994.
- 7. Breast Cancer Update. Grand Rounds; Institute of Reconstructive Plastic Surgery, NYU Medical Center. New York, NY. October 1994.
- 8. Microsurgical Fibular Reconstruction of Tibial Defects. "Resident's Night"; Institute of Reconstructive Plastic Surgery, NYU Medical Center. New York, NY June 1994

Curriculum Vitae Geoffrey C. Fenner, M.D.

- 9. Complications of Dextran in Microsurgery. Plastic SurgeryvSenior Residents Conference. Ann Arbor, Michigan. April 1995.
- Lip Reconstruction. Grand Rounds; Institute of Reconstructive Plastic Surgery, NYU Medical Center. New York, NY. April 1995
- 11.Reconstruction of the Hypopharynx and Cervical Esophagus. Surgery Grand Rounds: UCLA Medical Center. Los Angeles, CA. October 1995
- 12. Algorthym for Breast Reconstruction. American College of Surgeons. New Orleans,

- 13.Alternatives to TRAM Flap Breast Reconstruction: Experience with 121 Free F;aps. Annual Meeting of the American Association of Plastic Surgeons. Hilton Head, SC. May 6, 1996
- 14. Verticle Mammoplasty Following Implant Removal: Safety and Aesthetic Considerations. Annual Meeting of the California Society of Plastic Surgeons. Indian Wells, CA May 24, 1996.
- 15.Immediate Mastopexy After Implant Removal. Annual Meeting of the American Society of Plastic & Reconstructive Surgeons. Dallas, TX. October 1996.
- 16.Unexpected Breast Cancer Upon Implant Removal. Annual Meeting of the American Society of Plastic & Reconstructive Surgeons. Dallas TX. October 1996
- 17. Analysis of 478 Genioplasties over a 21 Year Period. Annual Meeting of the American Association of Plastic Surgeons. Portland, OR. May 17, 1997.
- 18.Post-Traumatic Post-Surgical Orbital Deformity. Annual Meeting of the American Association of Plastic Surgeons. Portland, OR. May 18, 1997
- 19.Reconstructive Plastic Surgery. General Surgery Grand Rounds. Evanston Hospital Medical Center. Evanston, IL September 3, 1997.
- 20. Spectrum of Osseous Genioplasties. International Society of Craniofacial Surgery; VII International Congress. Santa Fe, NM. September 17, 1997.
- 21.Post-Oncologic Reconstruction of Oro-Pharyngeal Tumors. Plastic Surgery Grand Rounds Northwestern University Medical Center. Chicago, IL October 8, 1997.
- 22. Facial Bipartitian of a Midline Tessier Number Zero Cleft. Plastic Surgery Video Session; American College of Surgeons Clinical Congress. Chicago, IL October 14, 1997